INDUSTRIAL /// SOLARLOK PRODUCT SOLUTIONS
SOLARLOK PRODUCT
SOLUTIONS
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Solar is becoming an increasingly
viable and competitive source of
alternative energy. TE Connectivity

•	1000V / 1500V TUV approved per EN62790
INDUSTRIAL /// SOLARLOK PRODUCT SOLUTIONS - JUNCTION BOXES
The SOLARLOK Z-Rail enhanced junction box terminates the foils
of crystalline PV panels with clamped connections while supporting
voltage ratings of 1500V for UL3730 and 1500V for IEC62790. The
SOLARLOK Z-Rail enhanced junction box for 1500V applications is
manufactured with durable materials that reduce the stress on individual
components, extend the life of the product and increase reliability.
The junction box provides a flexible, open system structure, which
allows serial or parallel interconnection via a direct wire connection or
separable connectors.
SOLARLOK Z-RAIL
ENHANCED JUNCTION BOX FOR
1500V APPLICATIONS
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 5
1740873-8
OMEGA CLIP

•	Protection Degree:  	 IP68 closed, potted
	 (1m / 24 hours)
Specifications
•	Product Specification: 	 108-137167
•	Application Specification: 	 114-137167
Materials
•	Contact Base Material: 	 Copper Alloy
•	Contact Finish: 	 Tin
•	Cover and Base Housing: 	 PPE
Standards
•	1000V / 1500V UL approved per UL3730
•	1000V / 1500V TUV approved per EN62790
SOLARLOK PV BAR
JUNCTION BOX 1500V
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 7
Dimensions
SOLARLOK PV BAR JUNCTION BOX 1500V

•	Withstanding Voltage: 	 1500V DC (UL)
	 1500V DC (TUV/IEC)
Mechanical
•	3x IEC standard
•	Temperature Range:	  -40 to +115˚C
Specifications
•	Product Specification: 	 108-32122
•	Application Specification: 	 114-32157
Materials - Cover and Base Housing
•	Polyphenyl ethers (PPE)
•	Polystyrene (PS)
Standards
•	1500V UL approved per UL3703
•	1500V TUV approved per IEC62790
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 9
SOLARLOK PV EDGE JUNCTION BOX
Description Cable Length

•	Overall junction box size	 75 x 65 x 15.7 mm
•	Operating Temperature 	 -40 to +85 °C
•	Ingress Protection Rating 	 IP67
•	Applicable cable 	 2.5 to 4 mm2 (14-12 AWG)
•	Connector Interface	 PV4-S (common PV interface)
Specifications
•	Product Specifications:	 108-2469
•	Application Specifications:	 114-13304
Materials
•	Contact rail	 Tin-plated copper alloy
•	Cover and base housing	 PPE + PS
Standards
•	1000V DC UL3730
•	1000V DC IEC62790
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 13
SOLARLOK Micro Junction Box
Product Selection Information

•	Overall junction box size	 138 x 90 x 22 mm
•	Operating Temperature 	 -40 to +115 °C
•	Ingress Protection Rating 	 IP65
•	Applicable cable 	 2.5 to 6 mm2 (14-10 AWG)
•	Connector Interface	 PV4-S (common PV interface)
Specifications
•	Product Specifications:	 108-18955
•	Application Specifications:	 114-18488-1
Materials
•	Contact rail: 	 Tin plated copper alloy
•	Cover and base housing 	 PPE + PS
Standards
•	600V DC UL3730
•	1000V DC IEC62790
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 15
SOLARLOK Small Junction Box
Product Selection Information

•	Rated Voltage: 	 1000V
Mechanical
•	Temperature Range: 	 -40°C to +85°C
•	Wire Size Range: 	 Up to 12 AWG, 4.0 mm2
•	Protection Degree: 	 IP67
Specifications
•	Product Specifications: 	 108-94205-1
•	Application Specifications:	 114-18952-1
Materials
•	Contact Plate: 	 CuFe
•	Pin Contact: 	 Silver plated CuSn
•	Housing: 	 PPE + PS
Slim-Line Connector
SOLARLOK Wing Edge Junction Box
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 17
SOLARLOK WING EDGE JUNCTION BOX
End Cap Dust Cap

•	Maximum foil width:		  6 mm
•	Standoff features:		  0.7 mm
Specifications
•	Product Specification:		  108-32067
•	Application Specification:		  114-32131
•	Designed to meet IEC62790
Materials
•	Housing and Cover:		  PPE+PS
•	Grommet and Seal:		  Silicone
•	Contacts:		  Copper alloy
Standards
•	Designed to meet 1000V IEC62790
SOLAR JUNCTION BOX
Compact • Weather Resistant
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 19
AMPULSE HELICASE JUNCTION BOX
Type Part

•	Product Specification:       	 108-137077
•	Application Specification:  	 114-137077
•	PV4-PV4-S Intermateability:	 501-137294
Materials
•	Housing: 	 PPE & PS
•	Contact: 	 Tinned copper
Standards
•	1000V DC / 1500V DC UL approved - UL6703
•	1000V DC / 1500V DC TUV approved - IEC62852
Part Number Description
2270024-1 PIN CONNECTOR
2270025-1 SOCKET CONNECTOR
Product Selection Information
Dimensions
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

•	Product Specification:   	 108-106122
•	Application Specification:  	 114-106122
•	PV4-PV4-S Intermateability:	 501-137294
Materials
•	Housing: 	 PC
•	Contact: 	 Tinned copper
Standards
•	1000V DC / DC UL - UL6703
•	1000V DC / DC TUV - IEC62852
Part Number Description
1971919-1 PIN CONNECTOR
1971920-1 SOCKET CONNECTOR
Product Selection Information
Dimensions
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

	 10 AWG = 5lbs (30 minutes)
	 12 AWG = 5lbs (30 minutes)
•	Pull out Test (UL486A-B): 	 6 AWG = 100lbs (1 minute)
	 8 AWG = 90lbs (1 minute)
	 10 AWG = 80lbs (1 minute)
	 12 AWG = 70lbs (1 minute)
Specifications
•	Instruction Sheet: 	 408-10262
•	Product Specifications: 	 108-2380
Materials
•	Connector & Hardware: 	 Stainless Steel (Passivated)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAGE 25
Product Selection Information
Dimensions

•	Instruction Sheet: 	 408-10160
•	Product Specifications: 	 108-2312
•	Application Specifications: 	 114-13203 / 114-106114
Materials
•	Housing: 	 Durable PBT 30% glass filled
	 polyester. Material is outdoor
	 & UV rated
•	Contact: 	 High conductivity, copper
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
INDUSTRIAL /// SOLARLOK PRODUCT SOLUTIONS - ACCESSORIES
TE CONNECTIVITY
SOLAR PRODUCTS